



Freedom of Information Request FOI1320

Request:

1 - How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on Monday 20th May 2019, split by:

- a. Children's Services social work roles
- b. Adults' Services social work roles

2 - What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/18 to 31/3/19?

Submitted on 06/06/19.

Response:

1 How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on Monday 20th May 2019, split by:

- a. Childrens Services social work roles

0

- b. Adults Services social work roles

0

2 What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/18 to 31/3/19?

£20,417.90